TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct prior recorded documents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estate of Francisco Coll Monge		06/30/2005	Estate:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Estate of Francisco Coll Monge
Street Address:	PO Box 252
City:	Osceola
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50213
Entity Type:	Estate: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1806494	
Registration Number:	1801163	IPM
Serial Number:	74356099	
Serial Number:	74351992	IPM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (641)342-1563

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 641-342-8615
Email: fdc@alcworld.com
Correspondent Name: Francisco D. Coll
Address Line 1: PO Box 252

Address Line 4: Osceola, IOWA 50213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francisco David Coll
Signature:	/Francisco David Coll/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0298

900027589

Date:	06/30/2005	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Trademark declaration PTO#page1.tif		
source=Trademark declaration PTO#page2.tif		
source=Trademark declaration PTO#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0299

DECLARATION:

In compliance with TMEP Chapter 503.06(c)

- 1. My name is Francisco David Coll, aka Francisco David Coll Schwab. My current residence is 1447 HWY 69, PO Box 252, Osceola, Iowa 50213. I am the sole heir, Judicial Administrator & General Executor for the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge (a Puerto Rico Estate), and I am United States Citizen.
- 2. My father, Dr. Francisco Coll aka Francisco Coll Monge, was the applicant and owner of 17 Registered Marks, as well as over 40 common law Marks. Dr. Coll created, used and controlled these marks for over 35 years, in both for profit and nonprofit use and commerce world wide until his death on 15 December 1999. Since his passing, his Estate has consistently continued to use and control the above Marks directly and through multiple licensees in the US and internationally. To enforce and protect our registrations the Estate has had to pursue and sue multiple entities and individuals that have infringed our trademark that formerly worked for my father, Dr. Francisco Coll.
- 3. PURPOSE: The purpose in this declaration is to correct, what I believe to be multiple incomplete, false and fraudulent assignment coversheets in registration numbers: 1,899,284 (Peace Community Church), 1,806,494 (Dove design), 1,894,364 (Inner Peace Movement), 1,801,163 (IPM plus design), returning the "last listed owner" and "Last Applicant/Owner of Record" back to the above Estate or my name in various capacities relating to the above Estate, as shown in previous assignments. The above Estate, or Francisco David Coll, has been and continues to be the last correct assignee and owner of the registrations (TMEP 503.06(c)).
- 4. BASIS OF CORRECTION: On or about May 14, 2004, student counsel for defendants (Inner Peace Movement, Inc. and Peace Community Church, Inc.), their American University (AU) student attorneys or their professor began filing what became two to five assignment coversheets per registration by January 30, 2005. No assignments of the subject registrations have been executed by my father, Dr. Coll, or by me in behalf of his Estate to Inner Peace Movement, Inc. or Peace Community Church, Inc.
- 5. There have been no court rulings authorizing or directing transfer of title from the Executor, Francisco David Coll or the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge to any third party, especially the defendants Inner Peace Movement, Inc. or Peace Community Church, Inc. There has been no authorization or direction for the Commissioner of Trademarks to transfer title of these registrations either.
- 6. The students and later an AU professor claimed on these coversheets that they were assignments, yet there were no assignment documents executed in writing by the estate, its representatives, above defendant counsel or anyone else. Furthermore I believe the defendants AU student and academic counsel <u>knew</u> there were no legal assignment documents attached, therefore what they did was both false and fraudulent.
- 7. It is my belief after researching these filings and related correspondence from our attorney to Washington School of Law (AU), that the so called assignments intended to deceive the USPTO in general and the USPTO Assignment Division in particular. Unfortunately they

1 of 3

have been successful. Because of multiple thefts, conversion of property, as well as infringement of copyrights and trademarks, the Estate was forced sue Inner Peace Movement, Inc. and Peace Community Church, Inc., as well as multiple directors of the above organizations in February 2001. This matter is active, ongoing and currently being heard in the US Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit (Case#: 04-7053), after a interlocutory (not definitive) decision in the US District Court for the District of Columbia. (See case#: 1:01-cv-00271-EGS).

8. CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENTS:

The following corrections are made as directed by TMEP 503.06(c), as suggested by the Office of Commissioner of Trademarks in May of 2005.

Due to the organizations, Inner Peace Movement, Inc and Peace Community Church, Inc, or their counsel's unwillingness to correct these <u>erroneous</u> and <u>misleading</u> assignments, the Estate is forced to file these corrective documents.

The following reel and frame numbers I believe contain erroneous, misleading and fraudulent claims and assertions:

- 1. For the Registration 1,899,284 (Peace Community Church), Reel/Frames numbers 2938/0495, 2968/0655, 3004/0753, 3053/0058.
- 2. For the Registration 1,806,494 (Dove design), Reel/Frames numbers 2938/0495, 2968/0655, 3004/0753.
- 3. For the Registration 1,894,364 (Inner Peace Movement), Reel/Frames numbers 2429/0663, 2968/0677.
- 4. For the Registration 1,801,163 (IPM plus design), Reel/Frames numbers 2854/0492, 2968/0677.

9. The True Chain of title from Registrant Francisco Coll is as follows:

Registration 1,899,284 (Peace Community Church) - Serial #: 74517091, Filed: 4/25/1994, Registration date: 6/13/1995, Registrant: Francisco Coll:

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 2427/0621, Received/Recorded: 1/22/2002, Conveyance: Assigns the entire interest, Assignor: Francisco David Coll Schwab, aka Francisco Coll, Judicial Administrator and General Executor for the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Individual, Citizenship: Puerto Rico, Assignee: Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Estate, Citizenship: Puerto Rico. Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 2429/0663, Received: 3/18/2002, Recorded: 1/22/2002, Conveyance: Change of name, Assignor: Estate of Monge, Francisco Coll Francisco David Coll Schwab, Judicial Administrator and General Executor for the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Individual, Citizenship: Puerto Rico, Assignee: Francisco D. Coll, Francisco David Coll, Francisco David Coll Schwab, Entity Type: Estate, Citizenship: None.

THIS CHAIN OF TITLE SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED ALTERED BY SUBSEQUENT, INCORRECT, PURPORTED ASSIGNMENTS OR NAME CHANGES. I, FRANCISCO DAVID COLL, HAVE BEEN AND CONTINUE TO BE THE OWNER OF THIS REGISTRATION.

2 of 3

Registration 1,806,494 (Dove design) - Serial #: 74356099, Filed: 2/5/1993, Registration date: 11/23/1993, Registrant: Francisco Coll:

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 2427/0621, Received/Recorded: 1/22/2002, Conveyance: Assigns the entire interest, Assignor: Francisco David Coll Schwab, aka Francisco Coll, Judicial Administrator and General Executor for the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Individual, Citizenship: Puerto Rico, Assignee: Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Estate, Citizenship: Puerto Rico.

THIS CHAIN OF TITLE SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED ALTERED BY SUBSEQUENT, INCORRECT, PURPORTED ASSIGNMENTS OR NAME CHANGES. THE ESTATE OF FRANCISCO COLL-MONGE HAS BEEN AND CONTINUES TO BE THE OWNER OF THIS REGISTRATION.

Registration 1,894,364 (Inner Peace Movement) - Serial #: 74452519, Filed: 10/29/1993, Registration date: 5/16/1995, Registrant: Francisco Coll:

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 2427/0621, Received/Recorded: 1/22/2002, Conveyance: Assigns the entire interest, Assignor: Francisco David Coll Schwab, aka Francisco Coll, Judicial Administrator and General Executor for the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Individual, Citizenship: Puerto Rico, Assignee: Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Estate, Citizenship: Puerto Rico. Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 2429/0663, Received: 3/18/2002, Recorded: 1/22/2002, Conveyance: Change of name, Assignor: Estate of Monge, Francisco Coll Francisco David Coll Schwab, Judicial Administrator and General Executor for the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Individual, Citizenship: Puerto Rico, Assignee: Francisco D. Coll, Francisco David Coll, Francisco David Coll Schwab, Entity Type: Estate, Citizenship: None.

THIS CHAIN OF TITLE SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED ALTERED BY SUBSEQUENT, INCORRECT, PURPORTED ASSIGNMENTS OR NAME CHANGES. I, FRANCISCO DAVID COLL, HAVE BEEN AND CONTINUE TO BE THE OWNER OF THIS REGISTRATION.

Registration 1,801,163 (IPM plus design) - Serial #: 74351992, Filed: 1/25/1993, Registration date: 10/26/1993, Registrant: Francisco Coll:

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 2427/0621, Received/Recorded: 1/22/2002, Conveyance: Assigns the entire interest, Assignor: Francisco David Coll Schwab, aka Francisco Coll, Judicial Administrator and General Executor for the Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Individual, Citizenship: Puerto Rico, Assignee: Estate of Francisco Coll Monge, Entity Type: Estate, Citizenship: Puerto Rico.

THIS CHAIN OF TITLE SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED ALTERED BY SUBSEQUENT, INCORRECT, PURPORTED ASSIGNMENTS OR NAME CHANGES. THE ESTATE OF FRANCISCO COLL-MONGE HAS BEEN AND CONTINUES TO BE THE OWNER OF THIS REGISTRATION.

Under penalty of perjury I declare that the foregoing is true and correct: Executed on June 29, 2005.

Francisco David Coll Schwab Digitally signed by Francisco David Coll Schwab DN: CN = Francisco David Coll Schwab, C = US, O = Estate of Francisco Coll Monge Reason: I am the author of this document Date: 2005.06.29 22:51.55 -05'00'

Francisco D. Coll, Administrator

RECORDED: 06/30/2005

3 of 3